

Title Suit 782 of 2013CNR:WBCC01-001994-2013

Present: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, Judge, Bench-II(WB01050)

Order no. 82 dated 18.05.2021

In view of Hon'ble court's notification no. 2180 RG dated 16.05.2021 and Ld. Chief Judge's order no. 202 dated 16.5.2021, record is put up today and fixing 14.07.2021 for hearing petition u/o 22 rule 4 C.P.C. alongwith petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act. The plaintiff is directed to serve the copy of petitions to the Ld. Advocate for the defendants by the date fixed.

Sd/-

Judge